- S. C., a loan in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand and no/100 (\$200,000.00) Dollars, with interest at six (6%) per cent, which loan shall run for a period of one (1) year, being due and payable on October 3, 1966. As part of said loan agreement, the note and mortgage above mentioned shall be assigned to said Bank as collateral security.
- (3) M. J. McFadden Co., a corporation with its principal office located at Wheeling, West Virginia, is the parent company of the Mortgagor, owning all of its issued and outstanding capital stock. For and in consideration of the convenience and benefit flowing to the Mortgagor by virtue of this Extension Agreement, M. J. McFadden Co., as Guarantor, does hereby guarantee and hold harmless the Mortgagee against any and all loss which may be incurred by the Mortgagee in connection with the mortgage loan mentioned above and does agree to endorse and guarantee payment of the mortgage note given by Greenville Medical Center, Inc. to the Mortgagee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be signed and sealed by their respective authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

WIINESSES:	GREENVILLE MEDICAL CENTER, INC. (LS)
John B. Farden	By Jorge W. Falls Title: Pres
As to Mortgagor	And J. A. M. Laddens Title: Stry
Carol R. Davis	C. DOUGLAS WILSON & CO.
Eunice U. Stilton As to Mortgagee	By Title: Mileon Ones
	And Thous y Haups / My
Malli & Symish	M. J. McFADDEN CO.
John B. Janelen As to Guarantor	By Storge Withdal. Title: Pres = 3
V AS to Guarantos	And J. a. M. Fadden Title: Lecy
	7